APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GD GOENKA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL ,ROHTAK

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 531340

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 41314

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 8TH MILESTONE , SONEPAT ROAD, ROHTAK , , ROHTAK,

HARYANA - 124001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SAVITA DEVI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA.B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@gdgoenkarohtak.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8222911800

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/School%20Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Trust%20Deed.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | pity://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/NOC%20from%20State%20Govt..pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | 5. //9dgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Recognition%20Certificate %20from%20DSE. pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPYOF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/DEO%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | p¢.//gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Water%20Testing%20Certificate. pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/FEE%20S TRUCTURE%202025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/ANNUAL %20PLANNER .pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ o /iadgoenkarohtak.com/2025/SMC. pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://gdgoenkarohtak com/2025/PTA pdf
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Three%20Years%20Results.pdf
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SAVITA DEVI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60

PGT 13

TGT 14

PRT 33
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS. SUSHEELA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MS. RIYA

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 60 60 100

RESULT CLASS: XII



1

2024

42

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

42

100

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

SUNAINA
HIMANSHU GUPTA
HEENA PANT

ANITA VERMA

ANIL KUMAR

KAJAL

Lucky Kapoor
NAVDEEP SINGH VERMA
MANISHA

SONIA KAUSHIK
DAYAWANTI
SIMRAN KHURANA
DIVYA BHARDWAJ
SWATI CHAUDHARY
KIRTI DEVI

JYOTI

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

130680
46 & 50

4 &85

YES
12
12

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fGS9zNkOXf8

BA

MCA, M.TECH
M. COM

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.A.
9871892656
M.COM

BA
BACHELOR IN COMPUTER SCIENCE
B.COM
M.COM

M.SC

MA

BA
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

YOGITA

MAMTA HOODA

JYOTI TUTEJA

NEHA

SHWETA

SWATI

SUMAN

ARPITA

MEENAKSHI

REEYA

RAMA SINGH

NIDHI

PINKI DHANKHAR

ANUJ

SANDEEP

SHIVANI KUMARI

MANISHA

MEENAKSHI CHAUDHARY

SONIA

ARJUN KAUSHIK

SAVITA DEVI

CHANDER MOHAN

AMIT GAUR

Juber Aalam

AMAN KUMAR

MOHIT SINGH JADOUN

RIYA

MUSKAN TANWAR

MANISH

SUNIL

AMAN PHOGAT

VIKUL KUMAR

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

M.COM

BA

BA

BA

MA

M.COM

M.A

B.TECH

M.SC

B. COM.

M.A.

MBA

B.SC

B.SC

MASTER IN LIBRARY SCIENCE

Graduation

B.A.

B.TECH

M.SC

MASTER IN COMMERCE

M.SC

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN
GEOGRAPHY

MASTER OF SCIENCE

MASTER OF SCIENCE

B.TECH IN MECHANICAL ENGG.

B.Sc.

BACHELOR OF ARTS

Graduation

Graduation

M.COM

MASTER OF SCIENCE (COMPUTER

SCIENCE)

B.Sc.
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50
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53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

KANISHKA GOEL

KIRTI

KRATIKA GANDHI

SUNIL

AMAN SINGH

SATYAM SINGH

SAKSHI MISHRA

PUNEETVASHISTHA

JYOTSANA

SONU SAINI

SHYAM KUMAR

JYOTI VERMA

RIYA RAJ

GARIMA POPLI

JATIN MEHTA

SWEETY

SONAM

HIMANSHI

SAVITA DHANKHAR

BADAL MADHU

VAISHALI

VAISHALI

LAVANYA

SEEMA DAHIYA

NTT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

B.COM

PHD

M.COM

12

Graduate

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc. in Computer Science

M.COM

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

Master in Visual Arts

B.Com

Master in Biotech

M.P.Ed.

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.A



