APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GD GOENKA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL ,ROHTAK
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531340
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41314
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	8TH MILESTONE , SONEPAT ROAD, ROHTAK , , ROHTAK, HARYANA - 124001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SAVITA DEVI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA.B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@gdgoenkarohtak.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8222911800

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

	COMENTS AND IN ORMATION.	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/School%20Affiliation%20Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Trust%20Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/NOC%20from%20State%20Govtpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Recognition%20Certificate%20from%20DSE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Building%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/DEO%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Water%20Testing%20Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/ANNUAL%20PLANNER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gdgoenkarohtak.com/2025/Three%20Years%20Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SAVITA DEVI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	13
	TGT	14
	PRT	33
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. SUSHEELA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. RIYA

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.	2024	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
1	2024	42	42	100	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	130680
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	46 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 85
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=fGS9zNkOXf8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SUNAINA	PRT	ВА
2	HIMANSHU GUPTA	PGT	MCA, M.TECH
3	HEENA PANT	TGT	M. COM
4	ANITA VERMA	PRT	M.A
5	ANIL KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	MCA
6	KAJAL	PRT	M.A
7	Lucky Kapoor	TGT	M.A.
8	NAVDEEP SINGH VERMA	PGT	9871892656
9	MANISHA	PRT	M.COM
10	SONIA KAUSHIK	PRT	ВА
11	DAYAWANTI	PRT	BACHELOR IN COMPUTER SCIENCE
12	SIMRAN KHURANA	PRT	B.COM
13	DIVYA BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.COM
14	SWATI CHAUDHARY	PRT	M.SC
15	KIRTI DEVI	PRT	MA
16	JYOTI	PRT	ВА

17	YOGITA	TGT	M.COM
18	MAMTA HOODA	NTT	BA
19	JYOTI TUTEJA	NTT	BA
20	NEHA	NTT	ВА
21	SHWETA	NTT	MA
22	SWATI	PRT	M.COM
23	SUMAN	PRT	M.A
24	ARPITA	PRT	B.TECH
25	MEENAKSHI	PRT	M.SC
26	REEYA	OTHER	B. COM.
27	RAMA SINGH	PGT	M.A.
28	NIDHI	PRT	MBA
29	PINKI DHANKHAR	PRT	B.SC
30	ANUJ	PRT	B.SC
31	SANDEEP	OTHER	MASTER IN LIBRARY SCIENCE
32	SHIVANI KUMARI	TGT	Graduation
33	MANISHA	PRT	B.A.
34	MEENAKSHI CHAUDHARY	PRT	B.TECH
35	SONIA	PRT	M.SC
36	ARJUN KAUSHIK	PGT	MASTER IN COMMERCE
37	SAVITA DEVI	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
38	CHANDER MOHAN	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE IN GEOGRAPHY
39	AMIT GAUR	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
40	Juber Aalam	PGT	MASTER OF SCIENCE
41	AMAN KUMAR	PGT	B.TECH IN MECHANICAL ENGG.
42	MOHIT SINGH JADOUN	TGT	B.Sc.
43	RIYA	PRT	BACHELOR OF ARTS
44	MUSKAN TANWAR	PRT	Graduation
45	MANISH	OTHER	Graduation
46	SUNIL	OTHER	M.COM
47	AMAN PHOGAT	OTHER	MASTER OF SCIENCE (COMPUTER SCIENCE)
48	VIKUL KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc.

49 K	KANISHKA GOEL	NTT	B.COM
50 K	KIRTI	TGT	PHD
51 K	KRATIKA GANDHI	PRT	M.COM
52 S	SUNIL	OTHER	12
53 A	AMAN SINGH	OTHER	Graduate
54 S	SATYAM SINGH	PGT	M.COM
55 S	SAKSHI MISHRA	TGT	M.Sc.
56 F	PUNEETVASHISTHA	PGT	M.Sc. in Computer Science
57 J	IYOTSANA	NTT	M.COM
58 S	SONU SAINI	PGT	M.A.
59 S	SHYAM KUMAR	TGT	M.A.
60 J	IYOTI VERMA	NTT	B.A.
61 F	RIYA RAJ	PGT	Master in Visual Arts
62	GARIMA POPLI	NTT	B.Com
63 J	JATIN MEHTA	PGT	Master in Biotech
64 S	SWEETY	PET	M.P.Ed.
65 S	SONAM	PRT	M.SC
66 F	HIMANSHI	PRT	M.SC
67 S	SAVITA DHANKHAR	PRT	M.A
68 E	BADAL MADHU	TGT	M.SC
69 V	/AISHALI	TGT	M.SC
70 V	/AISHALI	TGT	M.SC
71 L	LAVANYA	TGT	M.A